
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

4880-1840-7516.1  
 

LAW OFFICES 
Allen Matkins Leck Gamble 

Mallory & Natsis LLP 

DAVID R. ZARO (BAR NO. 124334) 
JOSHUA A. DEL CASTILLO (BAR NO. 239015) 
MATTHEW D. PHAM (BAR NO. 287704) 
ALLEN MATKINS LECK GAMBLE 
   MALLORY & NATSIS LLP 
865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 
Los Angeles, California 90017-2543 
Phone:  (213) 622-5555 
Fax:  (213) 620-8816 
E-Mail:  dzaro@allenmatkins.com 

jdelcastillo@allenmatkins.com 
mpham@allenmatkins.com 

 
Attorneys for Receiver 
GEOFF WINKLER 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

WESTERN DIVISION 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 
COMMISSION, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

vs. 
 
RALPH T. IANNELLI and ESSEX 
CAPITAL CORP., 
 

Defendants. 
 

Case No. 2:18-cv-05008-FMO-AFM 
 
NOTICE OF FILING OF 
RECEIVER'S FIFTEENTH INTERIM 
REPORT AND PETITION FOR 
FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS 
 
Date: June 15, 2023 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Ctrm: 6D 
Judge: Hon. Fernando M. Olguin 

 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / /  

Case 2:18-cv-05008-FMO-AFM   Document 263   Filed 05/15/23   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:6349



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

4880-1840-7516.1 -2- 
 

LAW OFFICES 
Allen Matkins Leck Gamble 

Mallory & Natsis LLP 

TO THE HONORABLE FERNANDO M. OLGUIN, UNITED STATES 
DISTRICT JUDGE, AND ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:  

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 15, 2023, Geoff Winkler (the 

"Receiver"), the Court-appointed permanent receiver for defendant Essex Capital 

Corporation and its subsidiaries and affiliates, filed the Receiver's Fifteenth Interim 

Report and Petition for Further Instructions (the "Report").  The Report was filed in 

accordance with Rule 66-6 of the Local Civil Rules of the United States District 

Court for the Central District of California and the Court's Order in Aid of 

Receivership entered on February 1, 2019, ECF No. 69.   

 

 
Dated:  May 15, 2023 ALLEN MATKINS LECK GAMBLE 

   MALLORY & NATSIS LLP 
DAVID R. ZARO 
JOSHUA A. DEL CASTILLO 
MATTHEW D. PHAM 

By: /s/ Matthew D. Pham 
MATTHEW D. PHAM 
Attorneys for Receiver 
GEOFF WINKLER 

 

Case 2:18-cv-05008-FMO-AFM   Document 263   Filed 05/15/23   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:6350


