1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	DAVID R. ZARO (BAR NO. 124334) JOSHUA A. DEL CASTILLO (BAR NO. MATTHEW D. PHAM (BAR NO. 28770 ALLEN MATKINS LECK GAMBLE MALLORY & NATSIS LLP 865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, California 90017-2543 Phone: (213) 622-5555 Fax: (213) 620-8816 E-Mail: dzaro@allenmatkins.com	. 239015) 4) DISTRICT COURT
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	WESTERN DIVISION	
12	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	Case No. 2:18-cv-05008-FMO-AFM
13 14	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF FILING OF RECEIVER'S FIFTEENTH INTERIM REPORT AND PETITION FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS
15	vs.  RALPH T. IANNELLI and ESSEX	
16	CAPITAL CORP.,	Date: June 15, 2023 Time: 10:00 a.m. Ctrm: 6D
17	Defendants.	Judge: Hon. Fernando M. Olguin
18		
19	///	
20	///	
21	///	
22	///	
23	///	
24	///	
25	///	
26	///	
27	///	
28	///	
LAW OFFICES Allen Matkins Leck Gamble Mallory & Natsis LLP	4880-1840-7516.1	

TO THE HONORABLE FERNANDO M. OLGUIN, UNITED STATES 1 **DISTRICT JUDGE, AND ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:** 3 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 15, 2023, Geoff Winkler (the "Receiver"), the Court-appointed permanent receiver for defendant Essex Capital 4 Corporation and its subsidiaries and affiliates, filed the Receiver's Fifteenth Interim 5 Report and Petition for Further Instructions (the "Report"). The Report was filed in 6 7 accordance with Rule 66-6 of the Local Civil Rules of the United States District Court for the Central District of California and the Court's Order in Aid of 8 Receivership entered on February 1, 2019, ECF No. 69. 10 11 Dated: May 15, 2023 ALLEN MATKINS LECK GAMBLE 12 MALLORY & NATSIS LLP DAVID R. ZARO 13 JOSHUA A. DEL CASTILLO MATTHEW D. PHAM 14 15 By: /s/ Matthew D. Pham 16 MATTHEW D. PHAM Attorneys for Receiver GEOFF WINKLER 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

LAW OFFICES

Allen Matkins Leck Gamble
Mallory & Natsis LLP

4880-1840-7516.1

-2-